Name:	ASHWA	ANI KUMAR	Photograph
Designation	Professo	r	
Department			
Address	Motilal	Nehru College (Evening), University of Delhi-	1251
	21		
Phone No.	9968077		-20 ho
Office		Nehru College (Evening), University of Delhi-	
	21		
Residence	128 Deluxe Apartment, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi-		
	110096		
Mobile No.	9968077465		
Email	ashwanidu.kumar@gmail.com		
Web- Page			
Educational Q	ualificatio	ns	
Degree		Institution	Year
Ph.D.		University of Delhi	2009
M.Phil.		University of Delhi	2000
M.A. (Hindi)		University of Delhi	1999
B.A. (Hindi, Hons)		University of Delhi	1997
× ,	,		
<b>Career Profile</b>			
Subjects Taug			
UG Classes-for	last 21 ye	ars in Mlnce, DU (Hindi literature, language &c	ulture)
Areas of Inter	*		
<ul> <li>Modern</li> </ul>	Hindi litera	ture, Indian Dalit Sahity, Media and Comparative lite	erature
<b>Research Guid</b>	lance		
		ervising <b>Four</b> Ph.D. Students from Hindi Den	artment University of
<ul> <li>Ph.D :-I have Supervising Four Ph.D. Students from Hindi Department, University of Delhi.</li> </ul>			
One Student Completed Ph.D. under my Adviser from Hindi Department, Delhi			
University)			
•			
<b>Publication Pr</b>	ofiles		
BOOKS			
Bhartiya Dalit Patrkarita, Published by Swaraj prakashan, Delhi. 2019.			
Dalit Sahity aur Dr. Ambedkar ka Chintan, Published Swaraj Prakashan Delhi, 2017.			
Shiksha	Media aur F	Raajaniti, Published- Academic Avenue Publication, E	DELHI, 2014.
. Articles and Reviews			
<b>•</b> 30			
•			

**Research Projects (Major Grants/Research Collaboration)** 

- Research Awardee (UGC, Research Award For Teacher), 2016-18.
- Associate, Indian Institute of Advanced Study, Shimla. (2013-15)

## **Awards and Distinctions**

• Consolation Prize (Navodit Lekhak Pratiyogita), 2000-01, by Hindi Academy, Delhi.

## **Administrative Assignments**

- A Member of Hindi Hons. Semester Syllabus Committee, Hindi Department, University of Delhi.
- A Member of DC (FYUP) Syllabus Committee, University of Delhi.
- A Member of Admission Committee (SC/ST), University of Delhi.
- Convener of Admission Committee, 2014- 2015, MLNCE
- Observer of sc/st/obc selection committee of teaching ad-hoc position in mlnce. 2022..
- Convener of Sahitya Parishad Committee, MLNCE
- A Member of College governing body, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) University of Delhi. 2006-2008.
- A Liaison Officer Sc/St/Obc, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) University of Delhi. 2006-2011, 2021-2022
- A Member of Sports Committee, Motilal Nehru College, DU, 2014-2015, 2020-2021
- A Member of NACC Committee, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) DU.2015-2016, 2020 to till..
- A Member of Standing Committee, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) DU. 2015-2016.
- A Member of Students Union Advisory Committee, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) DU. 2014-2015
- Teacher-in-charge, Department of Hindi, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) DU. 2015 to 2016, 2021-2022.

## **Others:**

- A Member of 'Apeksha' (Ambedkarwadi Hindi Journal, Delhi), Editorial Board.
- Convener, Sahita Varta, a body of literary and cultural activities.
- Editor of 'Ashmita' Patrika, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.) University of Delhi.
- A member of National Patrika 'Parisamvad' since 2015.

Teacher's Profile for College Website, Motilal Nehru College (Eve.), DU